KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com203 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KS530 series
Solenoid Valve(5 Port Pilot/Non Lubricated)
Type S D H / I / J
Fluid Air, Inert gas
Port size Rc(PT) 3/8, G 3/8

※ Custom made with AC24V, AC48V, DC48V, DC100V
is available.
How to Order
① Port type
Nil Rc(PT) (Standard)
G G
② Function
Function Symbol Function Symbol
S Single
acting I Pressure
center
D Double
acting J Exhaust
center
H Closed
center
KS530S-2GL KS530D-2D KS530H-2GKS530S-2GL KS530D-2D KS530H-2G
Features
●  Excellent durability with its non-lubricated type.
●  Large capacity valve can be used in combination with large pneumatic
    actuator.
●  Perfect for controlling system by PLC or computer with its low consuming
    current type.
Certified by KIMM (Korean
Institute of Machinery &
Materials), This product is
approved to maintain the
quality and performance
from the begining under
being given environmental
conditions.
④ Electrical connection
GL Lead wire & lamp
GLS Lead wire + lamp & surge
suppressor
G Lead wire
D DIN coil + DIN connector
DUL DIN coil + DIN connector
(UL Approval)
Z DIN coil + DIN connector with
lamp + Surge suppressor
ZUL
DIN coil + DIN connector with
lamp + Surge suppressor
(UL Approval)
GU Lamp with 90°plug(400mm)
GP Lamp with 180°plug(400mm)
DEXT4 Explosion proof
M DIN coil + Metal DIN connector
GL GLS G D / DUL Z / ZUL M
Lead wire &
lamp
Lead wire +
lamp & surge
suppressor Lead wire
DIN coil + DIN
connector
(UL Approval)
DIN coil + DIN
connector with lamp
+ Surge suppressor
(UL Approval)
DIN coil + Metal
DIN connector
GU GP DEXT4 LOCK
Lamp with
90°plug

KMF3000 Manifold Block
Dimensions
How to Order
② Station
2 2 Stations 5 5 Stations 8 8 Stations
3 3 Stations 6 6 Stations 9 9 Stations
4 4 Stations 7 7 Stations 10 10 Stations
KMF3000 - 4
① ②
Spare Plate
Spare Plate
(Material:SCP1)
Manifold Gasket
(Material:NBR)
32.0
75.5
Compatible valve
KCC CKD SMC SY TPC YPC PARKER
KS530 - VF-5120 SV-310 DS5000 SF5000 PHS530
Station 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L1 80 113 146 179 212 245 278 311 344
L2 93 126 159 192 225 258 291 324 357
※ Part no. : KMF3000-S.P
KMF3000-4 Accessory of manifold blockKMF3000-4 AA ckf if ld bl ki
① Series
KMF3000 5 Port manifold block
for KS530 series
Rc(PT)
(Standard)
KMFG3000  G
Non-locking
push button